

Town of Alpine

458 - RESOLUTION NO. 12-17-2019

MUNICIPAL COURT SCHEDULE FOR 2020

A RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE THE OFFICIAL SCHEDULE OF MUNICIPAL COURT PROCEEDINGS FOR THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL, TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING, THAT THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE RECOGNIZED AS THE OFFICIAL DESIGNATED SCHEDULE OF DATES AND TIMES AUTHORIZED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020.

ALL MEETINGS ARE HELD AT THE ALPINE TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 250 RIVER CIRCLE, ALPINE, WYOMING.

- January 8, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- February 12, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- March 11, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- April 8, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- May 13, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- June 10, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- July 8, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- August 12, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- September 9, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- October 14, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.;
- November 12, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. (Closed Wednesday 11/11/20); and
- December 9, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of December 2019

Vote:	<u>5</u> Yes, <u>0</u> No, <u>0</u> Absta	in and <u>0</u> Absent.
	SOUND OF ALPINE	Signed:
Attest	OFFICIAL BRING	W. Kennis Lutz, Mayor
	The second second	

Sharon L. Backus, Town of Alpine Clerk/Treasurer